

Student Covernment Association

nf James Madison University HARRISONBURG, V.A.

S. Res. 37

To establish an award to recognize exceptional service from University Service staff

IN THE SENATE OF JAMES MADISON UNIVERSITY

Senator Marcus Rand submitted the following resolution in conjunction with Senator Marlena Kozlowski.

A RESOLUTION

To establish the Students' Distinguished Service Award recognizing excellence in performance by members of the university service staff

Whereas, James Madison University hired more than 4,000 members in 2022, AND;

Whereas, University staff work tirelessly to meet the needs of the student body, AND;

Whereas, the University Services Committee of the Student Government Association works to foster a healthy relationship between the student body and University administration, AND;

Whereas, service employees are essential to the day-to-day operation of the university, AND;

Whereas, The Student Government Association recognizes the need for a new mechanism to recognize the exceptional work of particular university staff;

Now, therefore, be it Resolved by the Student Senate of James Madison University, That:

The Student Government Association of James Madison University will establish the Students' Distinguished Service Award to recognize outstanding JMU staff members for their dedicated service to the Madison community. This award will be administered by the Chairperson of the University Services Committee following consultation with the student body for potential nominees.